

^

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1324-1325 OF 2008

VARSHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default 4/8/2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to pay
the process fee and file spare copies.

Finally four weeks' time is granted. In addition he is
permitted to serve the sole respondent through the counsel for
the husband appearing in HMA No.305/2007 titled Dr. R.K.
Gupta Vs. Varsha Gupta and HMA No.146/2007 on the file of the
Family Judge, Distt. Bareilly and produce necessary
acknowledgment.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master