

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1324-1325 OF 2008

VARSHA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Manisha Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Sapna, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent, a last opportunity is given to file counter affidavit within a week from date; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter. List the matter immediately after two weeks (14th March, 2011).

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master