

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).1324-1325 OF 2008

VARSHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was taken up for consideration, a prayer was made on behalf of the respondent-husband to transfer two other cases pending in the courts at Jabalpur, along with this case to Delhi.

Let the matter be adjourned till two weeks after the summer vacation, to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to take instructions in this regard.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master