

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1324-1325 OF 2008

VARSHA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.GUPTA Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Omkar Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sapra, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 7th December,
2011.

It appears from the letter dated 26th
August, 2011, sent by the Principal Judge,
Family Court, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh, that the

Petition M.J.C.No.458 of 2008(New No.293/2010)
Varsha Gupta Vs. Dr. R.K. Gupta, was decided on
7th June, 2011, and nothing further remains in

-2-

the matter. The order of transfer passed in
respect of the said matter has, therefore, been
rendered infructuous.

A further letter has been received from
the Office of the District Judge and Additional
Sessions Judge I/C(S) Saket Courts Complex, New
Delhi, dated 11th November, 2011, indicating that

the case files of HMA No.305/2007 and
Misc.No.219 of 2008, have been received in the
court of Addl.Principal Judge-01, Family Court,
Saket, New Delhi, on 25th August, 2011, from
Family Judge, Bareilly, Uttar Pradesh. The
same be noted for the purpose of record.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar