

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO..... OF 2014 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1324-1325 OF
2008

VARSHA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K.GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For the applicant Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th April, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

